
Component 1: Fine Art
Standard Mark – 50

AO1 AO2 AO3 AO4 TOTAL
Mark 12 12 13 13 50
Level 4 4 5 5

Fully 
competent 
and 
consistent 
ability

Fully 
competent 
and 
consistent 
ability

Just 
confident 
and 
assured 
ability

Just 
confident 
and 
assured 
ability

Keyword descriptors from the taxonomy:
Informed 
Purposeful
Secure

Engaged
Skilful
Thoughtful

Cohesive
Perceptive



Examiner comments
This Fine Art, Component 1, consists of an A4 square sketch pad, and 2 larger coloured pencil outcomes. Images of the work selected here reflect 
the characteristics of work between Performance Level 4, Competent and Consistent, and Performance Level 5, Confident and Assured, with a mark 
of 50/72.

In response to an overarching theme of ‘Event’, the candidate focuses on still life objects relating to celebratory drinks. The work of artist Roy 
Hodrien is referenced and inspires the candidate to create an informed transcription of Hodrien’s painting of a champagne flute, mandarins and 
cherries. Further refence to still life artist Jason de Graaf supports the candidate’s engagement with reflective objects.

Working from a series of skilful photographs of their still life compositions using props that include a handheld mirror, the candidate thoughtfully 
experiments with collage techniques as well as refining their technical application of coloured pencil techniques. These photographs show a secure 
level of understanding of the formal elements of art and design.

Refined studies of reflective objects are made across a range of mediums, including acrylic paint and tonal pencil and coloured pencils. The 
candidate is engaged in zooming into sections of reflective objects and concludes initial observation recordings with a larger, skilful A3 coloured 
pencil study of a crushed can. They thoughtfully annotate: “increasing the scale of the drawing helps to bring attention to all the details in the warped 
shapes”.

The final A3 study in coloured pencil shows the candidate’s consistent ability to skilfully record observations and to perceptively understand and 
utilise the impact of composition within this refined personal response, which is informed by purposeful investigations across a sustained line of 
enquiry.

For the submission to move more securely into Performance Level 5, Confident and Assured, the candidate could demonstrate greater evidence of 
presenting a Fine Art response that is underpinned by more risk-taking.



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



Final Outcome

Coloured Pencil

12
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